
Table A. Total Housing Units, Occupied Housing Units, and Occupancy Rate by City/Municipality, Palawan 1/: Census Years 2010, 2015 and 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 646,983              597,711              92.4                     739,548              677,301              91.6                     890,357              781,435              87.8                     

Palawan 176,881              164,203              92.8                     210,092              194,061              92.4                     262,876              228,788              87.0                     

Aborlan 8,125                   7,027                   86.5                     9,129                   8,267                   90.6                     12,098                9,674                   80.0                     

Agutaya 2,947                   2,583                   87.6                     3,265                   3,044                   93.2                     3,801                   3,166                   83.3                     

Araceli 3,264                   2,990                   91.6                     3,464                   3,206                   92.6                     4,082                   3,452                   84.6                     

Balabac 6,872                   6,481                   94.3                     9,229                   8,411                   91.1                     9,888                   9,191                   93.0                     

Bataraza 15,062                14,497                96.2                     18,919                17,923                94.7                     23,362                21,058                90.1                     

Brooke's Point 13,830                13,025                94.2                     16,712                15,383                92.0                     20,839                18,422                88.4                     

Busuanga 4,617                   4,316                   93.5                     5,391                   5,032                   93.3                     7,059                   6,281                   89.0                     

Cagayancillo 1,176                   1,118                   95.1                     1,208                   1,100                   91.1                     1,666                   1,242                   74.5                     

Coron 9,601                   9,292                   96.8                     12,014                11,463                95.4                     18,088                16,030                88.6                     

Cuyo 4,855                   4,483                   92.3                     5,422                   5,015                   92.5                     6,231                   5,469                   87.8                     

Dumaran 5,111                   4,514                   88.3                     6,153                   5,757                   93.6                     6,811                   5,711                   83.8                     

El Nido (Bacuit) 8,297                   7,335                   88.4                     10,369                9,465                   91.3                     15,011                12,594                83.9                     

Linapacan 3,015                   2,739                   90.8                     3,610                   3,359                   93.0                     4,525                   3,828                   84.6                     

Magsaysay 2,681                   2,518                   93.9                     2,894                   2,731                   94.4                     3,292                   2,965                   90.1                     

Narra 16,687                14,788                88.6                     19,085                16,897                88.5                     22,280                19,334                86.8                     

Quezon 13,081                12,139                92.8                     15,701                13,912                88.6                     19,542                16,099                82.4                     

Roxas 13,666                12,945                94.7                     16,566                15,321                92.5                     19,917                17,141                86.1                     

San Vicente 7,036                   6,409                   91.1                     7,373                   6,707                   91.0                     9,500                   8,292                   87.3                     

Taytay 14,932                14,093                94.4                     16,971                15,993                94.2                     22,449                19,360                86.2                     

Kalayaan 33                        31                        93.9                     42                        31                        73.8                     43                        34                        79.1                     

Culion 4,575                   4,125                   90.2                     4,956                   4,640                   93.6                     6,382                   5,626                   88.2                     

Rizal (Marcos) 10,532                10,180                96.7                     13,147                12,731                96.8                     15,533                13,944                89.8                     

Sofronio Española 6,886                   6,575                   95.5                     8,472                   7,673                   90.6                     10,477                9,875                   94.3                     

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table B. Number of Occupied Housing Units by Province and Highly Urbanized City, Palawan 
1/

: 1960 - 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 130,656           166,537           255,563           334,741           444,892           597,711           677,301           781,435           

Palawan 27,276             36,538             57,247             82,461             116,637           164,203           194,061           228,788           

Aborlan 3,311               1,601               2,125               3,538               5,183               7,027               8,267               9,674               

Agutaya 774                   773                   852                   1,135               2,032               2,583               3,044               3,166               

Araceli 993                   778                   1,084               1,561               2,031               2,990               3,206               3,452               

Balabac 923                   1,445               2,269               3,620               4,697               6,481               8,411               9,191               

Bataraza -                    2,096               3,841               6,015               8,588               14,497             17,923             21,058             

Brooke's Point 5,763               5,268               8,844               11,303             9,553               13,025             15,383             18,422             

Busuanga 881                   1,025               1,395               2,049               3,024               4,316               5,032               6,281               

Cagayancillo 516                   471                   528                   762                   946                   1,118               1,100               1,242               

Coron 2,889               3,180               4,644               6,072               6,220               9,292               11,463             16,030             

Cuyo 3,605               2,238               2,593               2,852               3,574               4,483               5,015               5,469               

Dumaran -                    967                   1,647               2,365               3,111               4,514               5,757               5,711               

El Nido (Bacuit) 781                   1,483               2,185               3,550               5,176               7,335               9,465               12,594             

Linapacan 482                   531                   773                   1,138               1,668               2,739               3,359               3,828               

Magsaysay -                    1,822               1,772               1,929               2,257               2,518               2,731               2,965               

Narra -                    3,072               5,381               7,751               11,341             14,788             16,897             19,334             

Quezon 3,048               3,832               6,643               6,216               8,382               12,139             13,912             16,099             

Roxas 1,677               2,996               4,617               6,843               9,362               12,945             15,321             17,141             

San Vicente -                    972                   1,883               3,364               4,137               6,409               6,707               8,292               

Taytay 1,633               1,988               4,154               6,822               9,992               14,093             15,993             19,360             

Kalayaan -                    -                    17                     -                    15                     31                     31                     34                     

Culion -                    -                    -                    -                    3,044               4,125               4,640               5,626               

Rizal (Marcos) -                    -                    -                    3,576               6,874               10,180             12,731             13,944             

Sofronio Española -                    -                    -                    -                    5,430               6,575               7,673               9,875               

Note:    1/ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table C. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Palawan 
1/

: 2020

Households to 

Occupied Housing 
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to Occupied Housing 

Units

MIMAROPA Region 781,435                 792,789                 3,212,067              1.01                                4.11                                

Palawan 228,788                 230,809                 934,601                 1.01                                4.09                                

Aborlan 9,674                      9,715                      38,721                   1.00                                4.00                                

Agutaya 3,166                      3,174                      12,845                   1.00                                4.06                                

Araceli 3,452                      3,504                      14,424                   1.02                                4.18                                

Balabac 9,191                      9,252                      42,330                   1.01                                4.61                                

Bataraza 21,058                   21,293                   84,244                   1.01                                4.00                                

Brooke's Point 18,422                   18,478                   73,624                   1.00                                4.00                                

Busuanga 6,281                      6,397                      25,341                   1.02                                4.03                                

Cagayancillo 1,242                      1,367                      6,884                      1.10                                5.54                                

Coron 16,030                   16,482                   65,318                   1.03                                4.07                                

Cuyo 5,469                      5,482                      23,068                   1.00                                4.22                                

Dumaran 5,711                      5,714                      23,487                   1.00                                4.11                                

El Nido (Bacuit) 12,594                   12,632                   50,044                   1.00                                3.97                                

Linapacan 3,828                      3,847                      16,343                   1.00                                4.27                                

Magsaysay 2,965                      2,971                      12,575                   1.00                                4.24                                

Narra 19,334                   19,511                   77,873                   1.01                                4.03                                

Quezon 16,099                   16,206                   65,045                   1.01                                4.04                                

Roxas 17,141                   17,285                   69,507                   1.01                                4.06                                

San Vicente 8,292                      8,387                      33,369                   1.01                                4.02                                

Taytay 19,360                   19,481                   82,953                   1.01                                4.28                                

Kalayaan 34                           35                           92                           1.03                                2.71                                

Culion 5,626                      5,651                      23,067                   1.00                                4.10                                

Rizal (Marcos) 13,944                   14,027                   56,031                   1.01                                4.02                                

Sofronio Española 9,875                      9,918                      37,416                   1.00                                3.79                                

Notes: 1/ Excludes the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

             2/ Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table D. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Palawan 
1/

: 2015

Households to 

Occupied Housing 

Units

Household Population 

to Occupied Housing 

Units

MIMAROPA Region 677,301                 682,668                 2,946,505              1.01                                4.35                                

Palawan 194,061                 195,074                 845,650                 1.01                                4.36                                

Aborlan 8,267                      8,294                      35,004                   1.00                                4.23                                

Agutaya 3,044                      3,045                      12,492                   1.00                                4.10                                

Araceli 3,206                      3,294                      14,895                   1.03                                4.65                                

Balabac 8,411                      8,445                      39,853                   1.00                                4.74                                

Bataraza 17,923                   17,983                   75,174                   1.00                                4.19                                

Brooke's Point 15,383                   15,474                   66,310                   1.01                                4.31                                

Busuanga 5,032                      5,051                      21,858                   1.00                                4.34                                

Cagayancillo 1,100                      1,184                      6,275                      1.08                                5.70                                

Coron 11,463                   11,512                   51,246                   1.00                                4.47                                

Cuyo 5,015                      5,103                      22,184                   1.02                                4.42                                

Dumaran 5,757                      5,812                      23,684                   1.01                                4.11                                

El Nido (Bacuit) 9,465                      9,490                      41,319                   1.00                                4.37                                

Linapacan 3,359                      3,370                      15,593                   1.00                                4.64                                

Magsaysay 2,731                      2,733                      12,196                   1.00                                4.47                                

Narra 16,897                   16,922                   72,992                   1.00                                4.32                                

Quezon 13,912                   13,941                   60,755                   1.00                                4.37                                

Roxas 15,321                   15,377                   65,167                   1.00                                4.25                                

San Vicente 6,707                      6,711                      31,147                   1.00                                4.64                                

Taytay 15,993                   16,137                   74,463                   1.01                                4.66                                

Kalayaan 31                           31                           96                           1.00                                3.10                                

Culion 4,640                      4,652                      20,070                   1.00                                4.33                                

Rizal (Marcos) 12,731                   12,826                   50,040                   1.01                                3.93                                

Sofronio Española 7,673                      7,687                      32,837                   1.00                                4.28                                

Notes: 1/ Excludes the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

             2/ Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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